
January 10, 2026 NAKAYAMA 4R 

NAKAYAMA
4

Post Time

 11:35
4R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Chrysoberyl F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Ange Reine(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

1 1 Ange Joli Bay Keisuke Miyata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Uemizu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Koichi Takeshita ALLT 0.0.0.0

Tanino Frankel F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Rio Harrison Mary(JPN)
Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

2 2 1 Lucy Is Mine Dark Bay Yukihiro Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Okuyama Farm Ltd. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Teruhiro Kobayashi ALLT 0.0.0.0

Roses in May F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Ecoro Storm(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

3 3 4 Family's Honour Dark Bay Naoto Chiba NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Devil His Due) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Masatoshi Haramura ALLT 0.0.0.0

Drefong F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Ganymede(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

4 4 Celia Dark Bay Tetsuya Kimura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

U.Carrot Farm ALLT 0.0.0.0

Le Vent Se Leve F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Parfait(JPN) Akira Sugawara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

5 5 3 Empire Blue Bay Mizuki Takayanagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Hidenori Kimura Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

New Year's Day F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Loveca New(JPN) Teruo Eda TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

5 6 Toko Nike Dark Bay Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Menabuto Yamaguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoichi Masuda ALLT 0.0.0.0

Drefong F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Earth Axis(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

6 7 2 Chronologist Bay Toru Kurita NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Silk Racing Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Just a Way F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Na Zdravi(JPN) Takuma Ito TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

6 8 5 Golden Melody Bay Naoto Chiba NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Nishikioka Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kumiko Doi ALLT 0.0.0.0

Roger Barows F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Sweet Hoyden(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

7 9 Hoyden Girls Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Kamii Stud Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Symboli Stud ALLT 0.0.0.0

Chrysoberyl F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

May Iris(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

7 10 Stapes Mitsuko Bay Masashi Fukayama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Masatsugu Kamada Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Chigira Bokujo ALLT 0.0.0.0

Bricks and Mortar F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

Gavi(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

8 11 Raise a Veil Bay Issei Murata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kazumi Yoshida ALLT 0.0.0.0

Nakayama Festa F3 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

New High(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

8 12 Rose Gift Bay Takeshi Horiuchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Hokuyo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kenichi Izumi ALLT 0.0.0.0

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.08～2026.01.07）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  87  13  12  13  49 0.149 0.287
 2 Hokko Tarumae 130  12  11   8  99 0.092 0.177
 3 Drefong 153  10  17  14 112 0.065 0.176
 4 Nadal  48  10   4   7  27 0.208 0.292
 5 Rey de Oro  44  10   2   0  32 0.227 0.273
 6 New Years Day  64   9   4   6  45 0.141 0.203
 7 Leontes  68   8   4  11  45 0.118 0.176
 8 Real Impact  61   7   9   2  43 0.115 0.262
 9 Sinister Minister  88   7   7   5  69 0.080 0.159
10 Just a Way  58   7   5   6  40 0.121 0.207

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
16 17 18 19 20 19 22 21

January 10, 2026 NAKAYAMA 4R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


